
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:602
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the changes noticed in infrastructural facilities in schools after more than one year has lapsed since the implementation of the Right to Education Act; and

(b) the total number of full time teachers a recruited in the country since the implementation of the Right to Education Act, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The Right to Education Act came into effect from 1st April, 2010. Following progress has been made in the infrastructural facilities in schools upto 31st March, 2011:

Year Primary Upper Additional Drinking Toilet
ending schools primary classrooms water facilities
 completed    schools        completed & facilities  completed &
& in     completed      in progress     completed   in progress
 progress     & in              & in progress
 progress

31.03.10 154113  95429      1077727      192486   319547

31.03.11      162837    100483     1287996      206591     404552

Additions     8724        5054       210269      14105       85005
during the
year

(b) A statement showing state-wise recruitment of teachers during the year 2010-11 is attached at Annexure.
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